

CITY OF MARSHALL

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 13, 2021
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Project Z80: TH23 / Independence Park Sewer Realignment Project - Grant of Sanitary Sewer Permanent Easement.
Background Information:	Attached are Grants of Sanitary Sewer Permanent Easement required for the above-referenced project between the City and Minnwest and between the City and JR&R II, LLC (Runnings). The location of the easement is shown in Exhibit A for each of the easements. The easements are for the construction, maintenance, and operation of sanitary sewer facilities in the easement area.
Fiscal Impact:	None.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendation:	Recommendation No. 1 that the Council authorize the execution of the attached Grant of Sanitary Sewer Permanent Easement between the City of Marshall and Minnwest Bank. Recommendation No. 2 that the Council authorize the execution of the attached Grant of Sanitary Sewer Permanent Easement between the City of Marshall and JR&R II, LLC (Runnings).